the company disclosed in the form of announcement (Announcement No. 2017-006) on March 14,

2017.

(iii) The resolution of the 29th meeting of the company’s 8th Board of Directors approved and

agreed the company to co-invest and establish Meiling Candy Washing Machine Co., Ltd. with

Candy Hoover Group S.r.l. (Hereinafter referred to as ―Candy Group‖) with registered capital of

RMB150 million, of which the company invested RMB 90 million in cash and Candy Group

invested RMB 60 million in cash. See details on ―Securities Times‖, ―China Securities Journal‖,

―Hong Kong Commercial Daily‖ and www.cninfo.com.cn that the company disclosed in the form

of announcement (Announcement No. 2017-010) on March 30, 2017.

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2017

81

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on

New

shares
issued

Bon

us

shar
es

Capitaliz

ation of

public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 290,301,746 27.79% 0 0 0 155,625 155,625 290,457,371 27.81%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal

person’s  shares
70,793,625 6.78% 0 0 0 0 0 70,793,625 6.78%

3. Other domestic shares  218,508,272 20.92% 0 0 0 155,625 155,625 218,663,897 20.94%

Including: Domestic legal

person’s shares
215,820,073 20.66% 0 0 0 -122,958 -122,958 215,697,115 20.65%

Domestic natural person’s

shares
2,688,199 0.26% 0 0 0 278,583 278,583 2,966,782 0.29%

4. Foreign shares 999,849 0.09% 0 0 0 0 0 999,849 0.09%

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign natural person’s

shares
999,849 0.09% 0 0 0 0 0 999,849 0.09%

II. Unrestricted shares  754,296,135 72.21% 0 0 0 -155,625 -155,625 754,140,510 72.19%

1. RMB Ordinary shares  592,431,984 56.71% 0 0 0 -155,625 -155,625 592,276,359 56.69%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
161,864,151 15.50% 0 0 0 0 0 161,864,151 15.50%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 1,044,597,881
100.00

%
0 0 0 0 0 1,044,597,881 100%

1. Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

(1) In reporting period, the new director of the 8th BOD Mr. Teng Guangsheng holds 117,600

   HEFEI MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2017

82

shares of the Company, and the shares are lock for trading in relevant regulations since he serves

director of the Company in reporting period.

(2) In reporting period, former staff supervisor Mr. Shang Wen leaves his position without six

months, the 269,700 shares of the Company hold by Mr. Shang will not be transfer in 6 months.